The table reports the estimates of three alternative versions of Equation (6) based on three funding structure subsamples. Banks with deposits-to-assets ratio in the bottom and the top quintiles are regarded as the banks with the least and the most traditional funding structures, respectively, and the banks in the middle quintiles are banks with non-distinctive funding profiles. Systemic risk is  the  natural  logarithm  of  systemic  risk  measure  at  the  individual bank level and Total LC is total liquidity creation scaled by total assets. The bank-specific control variables are defined as follows: Size is the natural logarithm of total assets, Capital ratio is the ratio of equity capital to total assets, Profitability is measured with return on assets which is calculated as the ratio of net income to total assets, Deposits to assets is the amount of total deposits divided by total assets, Non-interest income is the ratio of non-interest income to interest income, and Non-performing loans is the ratio of non-performing loans to total loans. All variables are trimmed at the 1st and 99th percentiles. The t-statistics (in parentheses) are based on robust standard errors which are adjusted for heteroskedasticity and are clustered by bank. *, , and * denote statistical significance at the 0.01, 0.05, and 0.10 levels, respectively.

54

Table 9. The role of bank capital structure.
   Low capital ratio   Medium capital ratio   High capital ratio
   Model (1)   Model (2)   Model (3)
Liquidity creation:
Total LC -0.489  -0.292  -0.231
  (-2.21)   (-2.36)   (-1.09)
Control variables:
Size -0.066   0.101  0.189 *
  (-0.70)   (2.22)   (2.97)  Capital ratio -3.22 * -1.276 * -0.049
  (-3.06)   (-1.80)   (-0.07)
Profitability -2.981 * -5.495 * -4.786
  (-3.19)   (-5.12)   (-2.43)
Deposits to assets 0.613  0.256   -0.21
  (2.08)   (1.37)   (-0.59)
Non-interest income 0.158   -0.154  -0.047
  (1.51)   (-1.99)   (-0.32)
Non-performing loans 9.553 * 4.936 * 0.113
  (3.03)   (3.12)   (0.06)
Constant 0.482   -1.709  -2.874 *
  (0.34)   (-2.38)   (-2.82)

No. of banks 260   419   209
No. of observations 2,363   8,019   2,883
Bank fixed effects Yes   Yes   Yes
Time fixed effects Yes   Yes   Yes
Adjusted R2 0.47   0.38   0.32
 The table reports the estimates of three alternative versions of Equation (6) based on three capital structure subsamples. Banks with capital ratios in the bottom and the top quintiles are regarded as the banks with the weakest and stongest capital positions, respectively, and the banks in the middle quintiles are banks with non-distinctive capital structures. Systemic risk is the natural logarithm of systemic risk measure at the individual bank level and Total LC is total liquidity creation scaled by total assets. The bank-specific control variables are defined as follows: Size is the natural logarithm of total assets, Capital ratio is the ratio of equity capital to total assets, Profitability is measured with return on assets which is calculated as the ratio of net income to total assets, Deposits to assets is the amount of total deposits divided by total assets, Non-interest income is the ratio of non-interest income to interest income, and Non-performing loans is the ratio of non-performing loans to total loans. All variables are trimmed at the 1st and 99th percentiles. The t-statistics (in parentheses) are based on robust standard errors which are adjusted for heteroskedasticity and are clustered by bank. *, , and * denote statistical significance at the 0.01, 0.05, and 0.10 levels, respectively.